

**Land Acquisition Collector & Anr. Vs. Mohar  
Singh & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No. 1693/2025**

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate  
General, for the applicants/State.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1, 2, 3, 4 &  
6 have been received back duly served, however, there is  
no representation on their behalf, hence, they are  
proceeded against *ex parte*. As regards respondents No.  
5 & 7, they are reported to have expired.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for  
and is granted four weeks' time to take consequential  
steps on account of deaths of respondents No. 5 & 7.

As prayed for, list on **09.12.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**4<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**  
(raman)