

LAC HPPWD & anr. Vs. Mohar Singh & ors.

CMP(M) No.1693 of 2025

03.03.2026 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4 & 6.

As per report of the Registry, applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondents No.5 and 7 are lying under objections. Learned Additional Advocate General undertakes to remove the same within ten days.

List as and when the objections are moved.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 03, 2026

(V.Himalvi)