

LAC HPPWD & Anr. Vs. Mohar Singh & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 1693/2025

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants/State.

Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4 & 6.

CMP No. 4460/2026

No reply to the application is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents.

Heard. Having regard to the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and name of respondent No. 7, Thisi Devi (since deceased) is ordered to be deleted from array of parties, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP(M) No. 1693/2025

An application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 5 is lying under objections. Learned Additional Advocate General undertakes to remove the objections within a week.

List as when the aforesaid application is on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

18th March, 2026
(raman)