

**LAC HPPWD & Anr. vs. Mohar Singh & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.1693 of 2025**

**10.04.2026**

**Present:** Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Manoj Chauhan and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Ms. Archana Negi and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for the applicants/State.

Mr. Rishab Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4 & 6.

**CMP(M) Nos.508 & 509 of 2026**

Let notice be issued to the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.5, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a period of three days. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**April 10, 2026**  
(reena)