

CMP.M No. 1693 of 2025

27.04.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
the petitioner-State.
Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate for
respondent.

Steps for service of proposed LR's No.

5(a) and 5(b) have been taken. Let notices to these

LR's be now issued for 04.06.2026.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.04.2026

(Shalini)